VLS — Local Services Directory

South Royalton Village
Post Office 802-763-7330
Town Offices 802-763-7207

Pet licenses ¢ voter registration
South Royalton School
Royalton Memorial Library

802-763-7740
802-763-7094
Royalton Fire Department 802-763-8133
Town Constable ~ 802-356-2102 / 802-763-7776
Emergency/VT State Police 911

Auto Service & Repair

Ideal Performance — Royalton 802-763-2499
Al’'s Towing and Repair — Sharon ~ 802-763-7078
Midas Muffler — W. Lebanon, NH 603-298-8741
Jifty Lube — W. Lebanon, NH 603-298-5019

Banking

RANDOLPH NATIONAL BANK

Main Office: Randolph 802-728-9611
South Royalton, VT 802-763-7771
Bethel, VT 802-234-5549
Rochester, VT 802-767-4222
NORTHFIELD SAVINGS BANK

Northfield, VT 802-485-5871
Bethel, VT 802-234-6979
Randolph, VT 802-728-4837
WHITE RIVER CREDIT UNION
Toll Free, all branches
Branches: Rochester and Bethel
MASCOMA SAVINGS BANK
Toll Free, all branches 888-627-2662
Branches: Bethel, Chelsea, Woodstock, White River Junction

800-891-3332

Cable/Satellite Television & Internet

AT&T 800-222-0300
Charter Comm. (SoRo) 888-438-2427
Comcast 800-266-2278
Fairpoint Comm. (SoRo) 866-984-2001
Direct TV 888-777-2454

Dartmouth’s Child Care Project 603- 646-3233

Electric & Home Heating
CVPS — South Royalton

Green Mountain Power 888-835-4672
K L Rogers Oil — South Royalton 802-763-2844
Leonard’s Oil 802-457-1610
Randolph Coal & Oil 802-728-5537
Irving Oil 888-310-1924

800-649-2877

Entertainment

The Chandler: music, theatre, films — Randolph 802-728-9878
Shindigs: dances - Tunbridge

Northern Stage: theatre - White River Jct ~ 802-291-9009
The Hop: music,theatre,dance-Hanover, NH 603-646-2422
Lebanon Opera House: 603-448-0400
theatre, opera, ballet, concerts - Lebanon, NH

Tupelo Music Hall: 802-698-8341
nationally recognized concerts, comedy - White River Jct
Nugget Theaters: movies - Hanover, NH 603-643-2769

Fitness/Recreation
Green Mountain Club:
Fishing & Hunting: Vermont Fish and Wildlife

Ski Vermont:

Shape: fitness center - Randolph Center 802-728-1384
Three Stallion Inn: golf, XC skiing — Randolph  802-728-4036
Strafford Nordic Center: XC skiing - Strafford  802-765-4309
Quechee Club: golf, ski, fly fishing - Quechee ~ 802-295-9356
Upper Valley Aquatic Center: Hartford 802-296-2850
CCBA: fitness, racquetball,swim-Lebanon,NH  603-448-3055
River Valley Club: spa,tennis,swim-Lebanon,NH 603-643-7720
Tennis

Town of Barnard

Town of Bethel — Rt. 12
Town of Chelsea — Rt. 110

800-214-0737
800-640-6280
800-321-2081

Dish Network

Cell Phone & Telephone

FairPoint Communications

Verizon Wireless (NH)

888-823-4929

866-984-2001
800-214-0737

AT&T 800-288-2747
Vonage 877-486-6001
Child Care

Magic Mountain Children’s Center 802-763-7908

Ages 6 weeks to 6 years; adjacent to VLS campus

For more day care centers and in-home care options contact

Furniture

Allard’s Discount Warehouse - 802-295-5678
White River Jct

Allard’s Unfinished Furniture - 802-295-2333
White River Jct

Allard’s Furniture Gallery

W. Lebanon, NH
Bridgman’s Furniture — Lebanon, NH
Brown’s Furniture — W. Lebanon, NH
DeFelice Furniture — W. Lebanon, NH

Garbage & Recycling Services
Northeast Waste Services — White River
Casella Waste Management Inc.

603-298-6800

800-639-6208
603-298-5755
603-298-5188

802-295-2660
800-227-3552


http://www.royaltonvt.com/
http://www.rnbvt.com/
http://www.nsbvt.com/
http://www.whitercu.com/
http://www.mascomabank.com/
http://magicmountainchildrenscenter.org/
http://www.dartmouth.edu/~ccp/
http://www.cvps.com/
http://www.greenmountainpower.com/
http://www.chandler-arts.org/
http://www.shindigsvt.com/
http://www.northernstage.org/
http://hop.dartmouth.edu/
http://www.lebanonoperahouse.org/
http://www.tupelohallvermont.com/
http://www.nugget-theaters.com/
https://www.greenmountainclub.org/
http://www.vtfishandwildlife.com/
http://www.skivermont.com/
http://www.vtc.edu/shape
http://www.threestallioninn.com/
http://www.straffordnordicskiing.com/
http://www.quecheeclub.com/
http://www.uvac-swim.org/
http://www.joinccba.org/
http://www.rivervalleyclub.com/

Roger Vesper Trucking — SoRo
Recycling & Transfer Station - SoRo

802-763-8298
802-763-2232

Waterman Rd. (right turn before Exit 3 & after Shell station)
Open Tues, Thurs, Fri 7 am-3 pm; Sat 7 am -1 pm. Cost per bag

trash; free clean, sorted recycling for residents.

Hospitals & Health Centers

Alice Peck Day Memorial Hospital,
Lebanon, NH

Dartmouth Hitchcock Medical Center,
Lebanon, NH

Gifford Medical Center - Randolph

Veterans Administration Hospital
White River Jct

Sharon Health Center,
12 Shippee Lane, Sharon, VT

Moving & Storage

U-Haul - White River Jct

Ryder - Lebanon, NH

Riverbend Storage Center — SoRo
Exit 3 Ustore Ltd — SoRo

Newspapers

Burlington Free Press — Burlington

Times Argus — Montpelier/Barre

Rutland Herald — Rutland

Randolph Herald — Randolph

Seven Days — VT Independent Voice
Valley News — Upper Valley Region of NH

Pizza

CockADoodle Pizza & Café — Bethel
Village Pizza — SoRo

Village Pizza — Randolph

Everything But Anchovies — Hanover, NH

Restaurants

Black KrimTavern —Randolph
Ariel’s Restaurant — Brookfield
Patrick's Place — Randolph
Three Stallion Inn - Randolph

Harrington House — Bethel
Jasper Murdoch’s Alehouse — Norwich

Shopping & Services

SORO: South Royalton Market, RB’s Deli, 5 Olde Tavern &

603-448-3121

603-650-5000

802-728-7000
802-295-9363

802 763-8000

802-296-7919
603-448-3600
802-763-3907
866-234-5325

800-427-3126
802-479-0191
800-498-4296
802-728-3232
802-864-5684
603-727-3222

802-234-9666
802-763-2800
802-728-9677
603-643-6135

802-728-6776
802-276-3939
802-728-6062
802-728-5575
802-392-8034
802-649-1143

Grill, 108 Chelsea, Crossroads, Planet Hair, Sherri’s Head-
quarters, Welch’s Laundry, Welch’s Hardware (Ree 14), Rite

Aid Pharmacy (Ree. 107).

Farmers Market on the Green, Thursdays 3-6:30 until late fall.
WEST LEB: Best Buy, Kmart, Wal-Mart, BJs, Shaw’s, Price
Chopper, Hannaford’s, Kohls, JCPenny, Maurices, LL Bean,
Sears, T] Maxx, Eastern Mtn Sports, fast food and many more
franchises 25 miles south on I-89 (first exit in New Hampshire).

MORE: Randolph, Woodstock, Hanover and Lebanon are all
within a half-hour drive; Burlington’s Church Street
Marketplace (80 miles north) and downtown Brattleboro (80

miles south) are both lively and popular.

Transportation
AIR
Burlington International Airport (BTV)

Lebanon Regional Airport
Cape Air Flights Only
Manchester Airport (MHT)

Boston Logan Int’l (BOS)

RAIL
Amtrak

802-863-1889
603-298-8878

603-624-6556
80023LOGAN

800USA-RAIL

Local Stations: Randolph (RPH), Rutland (RUD),

White River Junction (WR])

BUS
Greyhound/VT Transit
Dartmouth Coach
Service from Hanover, NH — Boston & NYC
Stagecoach Transportation Services

TAXI/SHUTTLE

Gramps Shuttle
New England Taxi

Vermont Discount Taxi

Veterinarians

Chelsea Animal Hospital - Chelsea
Country Animal Hospital — Bethel
Hanover Veterinary Clinic - Hanover
Randolph Animal Clinic - Randolph
Upper Valley Vet Service - Lebanon, NH
Woodstock Veterinary Hospital

Animal Clinic of Enfield, Enfield NH

VT Department of Motor Vehicles

Weather Related

Vermont Travel Information Service

National Weather Service

Updated: 5/2012

Please contact admiss@vermontlaw.edu if any of this information is listed incorrect or requires updating

800-552-8737
800-637-0123

802-728-3773

802-236-6600
802-598-7254
802-777-0392

802-685-3232
802-234-5999
603-643-3313
802-728-3266
603-448-3534
802-457-4545
603-632-4100

802-828-2098


mailto:admiss@vermontlaw.edu
http://www.alicepeckday.org/
http://www.dhmc.org/
http://www.giffordmed.org/
http://www.whiteriver.va.gov/
http://www.giffordmed.org/
http://www.burlingtonfreepress.com/
http://www.timesargus.com/
http://www.rherald.com/
http://www.7dvt.com/
http://www.vnews.com/
http://www.arielsrestaurant.com/
http://www.3stallioninn.com/
http://harringtonhouseinn.com/
http://www.norwichinn.com/norwich-restaurants.php
http://www.soromarket.com/
http://www.facebook.com/pages/FIVE-OLDE-TAVERN-AND-GRILLE/87126578237
http://www.facebook.com/pages/FIVE-OLDE-TAVERN-AND-GRILLE/87126578237
http://www.burlingtonintlairport.com/
http://www.flyleb.com/
http://www.flycapeair.com/
http://www.flymanchester.com/
http://www.massport.com/logan-airport
http://www.amtrak.com/
http://www.greyhound.com/home/
http://www.dartmouthcoach.com/
http://www.stagecoach-rides.org/
http://www.grampsshuttle.net/
http://www.newenglandtaxi.com/
http://www.vermontdiscounttaxi.com/
http://countryah.evetsites.net/
http://www.veremedy.com/
http://www.acevet.com/
http://www.dmv.state.vt.us/
http://www.511vt.gov/
http://www.weather.gov/

